PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6592604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY INC.	02/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEXANDER BINZEL SCHWEISSTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	KIESACKER	
City:	BUSECK	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-35418	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9186745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3028930048

Email: pat@rogowskilaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI
Address Line 1: 501 SILVERSIDE ROAD, SUITE 11

Address Line 2: ROGOWSKI LAW LLC

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809-1375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0696-0121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Smink Rogowski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=B006P288PCTUS-Assignment-0696-0121#page1.tif source=B006P288PCTUS-Assignment-0696-0121#page2.tif

PATENT 506545825 REEL: 0555543 FRAME: 0177

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Praxair Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, CT 06810 USA ("Praxair") owns by assignment all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 9,186,745, titled "Double Wire GMAW Welding Torch Assembly and Process" and the invention(s) described therein and claimed therein ("the '745 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Alexander Binzel Schweisstechnik GmbH & Co. KG, a limited partnership of Germany, located at Kiesacker, D-35418 Buseck, Germany ("ABS"), desires to own the entire right, title and interest in and to the '745 Patent and all invention(s) disclosed therein and claimed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of not less than \$20, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, with effective date of transfer of rights on February 1, 2021 by a Purchase Agreement between the parties on that date:

Praxair hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ABS, Praxair's entire right, title and interest in and to the '745 Patent, the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed therein, any other patent application in the United States directed to the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed therein, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of the '745 Patent.

AND for the same consideration, Praxair hereby represents and warrants to ABS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to ABS under law or that have already been transferred to ABS, Praxair is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the '745 Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Praxair has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, it is understood and agreed that this Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, and may be executed by PDF transmitted by email or by facsimile, each of which shall be deemed an original for all purposes.

PATENT REEL: 055543 FRAME: 0178

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of each of Praxair and ABS intending to be legally bound hereby execute this Patent Assignment.

PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY INC.

Name: Francis March :
Title: Chick IV Carrel

ALEXANDER BINZEL SCHWEISSTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG

Name:

Emil Schubert

Date January 27, 2021

Title:

Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 055543 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 03/10/2021